

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2020

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
008	C22794	PWQM240-172	2	REDLINE PIPELINE, LLC	\$6,600,000.00	\$7,664,700.70	116.13%	\$1,064,700.70
Letting Totals			2		\$6,600,000.00	\$7,664,700.70	116.13%	\$1,064,700.70

---

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C22794

Contract Description:

Work consists of constructing two extended detention basins, trenching, and drainage pipe.

A mandatory pre bid conference will be held on January 9, 2019 beginning at 10:00 AM at the CDOT office located at 1480 Quail Lake Loop Ste A, Colorado Springs, CO. 80906.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$6,600,000.00	86.11%	100.00%
1	1484A	REDLINE PIPELINE, LLC	\$7,664,700.70	100.00%	116.13%
2	255D	WILDCAT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$9,337,760.50	121.83%	141.48%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22794

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1484A REDLINE PIPELINE, LLC		(2) 255D WILDCAT CONSTRUCTION CO.,	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00001	Clearing and Grubbing	4.000 ACRE	6,250.00000	25,000.00	18,300.00000	73,200.00	24,000.00000	96,000.00
202-00000	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00
202-00021	Removal of Manhole	1.000 EACH	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,283.00000	1,283.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00
202-00027	Removal of Riprap	121.000 SY	25.00000	3,025.00	59.00000	7,139.00	22.00000	2,662.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	377.000 LF	35.00000	13,195.00	27.00000	10,179.00	32.00000	12,064.00
202-00155	Removal of Wall	81.000 LF	50.00000	4,050.00	190.00000	15,390.00	31.00000	2,511.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	1,297.000 CY	20.00000	25,940.00	98.00000	127,106.00	9.50000	12,321.50
203-00050	Unsuitable Material	260.000 CY	40.00000	10,400.00	48.00000	12,480.00	51.00000	13,260.00
203-01500	Blading	8.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,200.00	333.00000	2,664.00	210.00000	1,680.00
203-01510	Backhoe	8.000 HOUR	125.00000	1,000.00	183.00000	1,464.00	240.00000	1,920.00
203-01550	Dozing	8.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,200.00	350.00000	2,800.00	290.00000	2,320.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	8.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,200.00	110.00000	880.00	170.00000	1,360.00
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	250.00000	10,000.00	290.00000	11,600.00	330.00000	13,200.00
203-02330	Laborer	24.000 HOUR	55.00000	1,320.00	44.00000	1,056.00	40.00000	960.00
207-00205	Topsoil	3,765.000 CY	20.00000	75,300.00	62.00000	233,430.00	47.00000	176,955.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	3,697.000 LF	6.00000	22,182.00	6.00000	22,182.00	5.00000	18,485.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22794

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1484A REDLINE PIPELINE, LLC		(2) 255D WILDCAT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00020	Silt Fence	232.000 LF	4.00000	928.00	2.00000	464.00	2.00000	464.00
208-00033	Sediment Trap	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	8,110.00000	8,110.00	6,400.00000	6,400.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	1,080.000 LF	12.00000	12,960.00	5.00000	5,400.00	8.00000	8,640.00
208-00041	Rock Check Dam	13.000 EACH	700.00000	9,100.00	2,482.00000	32,266.00	2,600.00000	33,800.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	14.000 EACH	3,000.00000	42,000.00	817.00000	11,438.00	980.00000	13,720.00
208-00051	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I)	18.000 LF	20.00000	360.00	5.00000	90.00	8.00000	144.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	14.000 EACH	3,000.00000	42,000.00	5,294.00000	74,116.00	1,800.00000	25,200.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	16.000 HOUR	75.00000	1,200.00	219.00000	3,504.00	32.00000	512.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	16.000 HOUR	135.00000	2,160.00	454.00000	7,264.00	330.00000	5,280.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	24.000 HOUR	175.00000	4,200.00	93.00000	2,232.00	260.00000	6,240.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	8.000 HOUR	200.00000	1,600.00	220.00000	1,760.00	490.00000	3,920.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	90.000 DAY	200.00000	18,000.00	922.00000	82,980.00	330.00000	29,700.00
208-00300	Temporary Berms	250.000 LF	8.00000	2,000.00	10.00000	2,500.00	13.00000	3,250.00
211-03005	Dewatering	1.000 L S	250,000.00000	250,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	290,000.00000	290,000.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	11.100 ACRE	1,000.00000	11,100.00	875.00000	9,712.50	5,100.00000	56,610.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22794

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1484A REDLINE PIPELINE, LLC		(2) 255D WILDCAT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	7.100 ACRE	3,000.00000	21,300.00	3,105.00000	22,045.50	4,000.00000	28,400.00
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	11.100 ACRE	700.00000	7,770.00	948.00000	10,522.80	770.00000	8,547.00
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	4.000 ACRE	3,500.00000	14,000.00	3,400.00000	13,600.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	2,420.000 LB	3.10000	7,502.00	3.05000	7,381.00	2.50000	6,050.00
213-00150	Bonded Fiber Matrix	5.000 ACRE	3,300.00000	16,500.00	3,400.00000	17,000.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	14,808.000 SY	2.50000	37,020.00	2.80000	41,462.40	2.50000	37,020.00
217-00020	Herbicide Treatment	8.000 HOUR	200.00000	1,600.00	202.00000	1,616.00	290.00000	2,320.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	1,547.000 TON	45.00000	69,615.00	63.00000	97,461.00	33.00000	51,051.00
506-00030	Grouted Riprap	7.000 CY	175.00000	1,225.00	800.00000	5,600.00	510.00000	3,570.00
506-00409	Soil Riprap (9 Inch)	6.000 CY	90.00000	540.00	211.00000	1,266.00	130.00000	780.00
506-00412	Soil Riprap (12 Inch)	118.000 CY	130.00000	15,340.00	119.00000	14,042.00	100.00000	11,800.00
506-00418	Soil Riprap (18 Inch)	2,733.000 CY	150.00000	409,950.00	113.00000	308,829.00	110.00000	300,630.00
507-00100	Concrete Slope and Ditch Paving (Reinforced)	45.000 CY	850.00000	38,250.00	1,091.00000	49,095.00	1,400.00000	63,000.00
601-03050	Concrete Class D (Wall)	458.000 CY	800.00000	366,400.00	1,206.00000	552,348.00	1,400.00000	641,200.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22794

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1484A REDLINE PIPELINE, LLC		(2) 255D WILDCAT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
603-01155	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	583.000 LF	145.00000	84,535.00	115.00000	67,045.00	160.00000	93,280.00
603-01185	18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	1,060.000 LF	155.00000	164,300.00	98.00000	103,880.00	170.00000	180,200.00
603-01245	24 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	630.000 LF	170.00000	107,100.00	195.00000	122,850.00	200.00000	126,000.00
603-01305	30 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	491.000 LF	175.00000	85,925.00	159.00000	78,069.00	240.00000	117,840.00
603-01365	36 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	995.000 LF	205.00000	203,975.00	222.00000	220,890.00	280.00000	278,600.00
603-01425	42 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	555.000 LF	200.00000	111,000.00	250.00000	138,750.00	360.00000	199,800.00
603-01485	48 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	5,989.000 LF	240.00000	1,437,360.00	320.00000	1,916,480.00	480.00000	2,874,720.00
603-01545	54 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	553.000 LF	300.00000	165,900.00	379.00000	209,587.00	520.00000	287,560.00
603-01605	60 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	605.000 LF	550.00000	332,750.00	557.00000	336,985.00	620.00000	375,100.00
603-01665	66 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	1,180.000 LF	600.00000	708,000.00	545.00000	643,100.00	790.00000	932,200.00
603-02245	30x19 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Elliptical (Complete In Place)	29.000 LF	220.00000	6,380.00	152.00000	4,408.00	210.00000	6,090.00
603-02545	68x43 Inch Reinforcement Concrete Pipe Elliptical (Complete In Place)	37.000 LF	600.00000	22,200.00	390.00000	14,430.00	770.00000	28,490.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22794

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1484A REDLINE PIPELINE, LLC		(2) 255D WILDCAT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
603-10120	12 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	61.000 LF	100.00000	6,100.00	137.00000	8,357.00	160.00000	9,760.00
603-50036	36 Inch Plastic Pipe	6.000 LF	500.00000	3,000.00	269.00000	1,614.00	680.00000	4,080.00
604-00305	Inlet Type C (5 Foot)	1.000 EACH	6,000.00000	6,000.00	4,672.00000	4,672.00	6,400.00000	6,400.00
604-00310	Inlet Type C (10 Foot)	11.000 EACH	7,500.00000	82,500.00	6,697.00000	73,667.00	11,000.00000	121,000.00
604-00315	Inlet Type C (15 Foot)	3.000 EACH	10,500.00000	31,500.00	8,687.00000	26,061.00	14,000.00000	42,000.00
604-00505	Inlet Type D (5 Foot)	1.000 EACH	6,500.00000	6,500.00	5,921.00000	5,921.00	7,200.00000	7,200.00
604-00510	Inlet Type D (10 Foot)	12.000 EACH	8,500.00000	102,000.00	7,860.00000	94,320.00	12,000.00000	144,000.00
604-00511	Inlet Type D (Special) (10 Foot)	2.000 EACH	25,000.00000	50,000.00	24,863.00000	49,726.00	76,000.00000	152,000.00
604-00515	Inlet Type D (15 Foot)	3.000 EACH	11,500.00000	34,500.00	10,217.00000	30,651.00	16,000.00000	48,000.00
604-00520	Inlet Type D (20 Foot)	2.000 EACH	13,500.00000	27,000.00	12,740.00000	25,480.00	23,000.00000	46,000.00
604-19110	Inlet Type R L 5 (10 Foot)	1.000 EACH	10,500.00000	10,500.00	10,219.00000	10,219.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00
604-19210	Inlet Type R L 10 (10 Foot)	1.000 EACH	12,500.00000	12,500.00	15,452.00000	15,452.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
604-30010	Manhole Slab Base (10 Foot)	3.000 EACH	7,500.00000	22,500.00	8,152.00000	24,456.00	12,000.00000	36,000.00
604-30015	Manhole Slab Base (15 Foot)	14.000 EACH	9,500.00000	133,000.00	11,021.00000	154,294.00	13,000.00000	182,000.00
604-30020	Manhole Slab Base (20 Foot)	5.000 EACH	12,000.00000	60,000.00	13,206.00000	66,030.00	16,000.00000	80,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22794

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1484A REDLINE PIPELINE, LLC		(2) 255D WILDCAT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
604-30025	Manhole Slab Base (25 Foot)	4.000 EACH	13,500.00000	54,000.00	18,560.00000	74,240.00	18,000.00000	72,000.00
604-30030	Manhole Slab Base (30 Foot)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	17,203.00000	17,203.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
604-31010	Manhole Box Base (10 Foot)	5.000 EACH	8,500.00000	42,500.00	17,803.00000	89,015.00	21,000.00000	105,000.00
604-31015	Manhole Box Base (15 Foot)	8.000 EACH	10,500.00000	84,000.00	19,989.00000	159,912.00	22,000.00000	176,000.00
604-31020	Manhole Box Base (20 Foot)	6.000 EACH	12,500.00000	75,000.00	25,354.00000	152,124.00	25,000.00000	150,000.00
604-31030	Manhole Box Base (30 Foot)	3.000 EACH	20,000.00000	60,000.00	26,769.00000	80,307.00	32,000.00000	96,000.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	8,347.000 LF	6.00000	50,082.00	1.50000	12,520.50	2.00000	16,694.00
609-23000	Gutter (Special)	586.000 LF	100.00000	58,600.00	154.00000	90,244.00	140.00000	82,040.00
620-00005	Field Office (Special)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	47,308.00000	47,308.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,975.00000	5,950.00	130.00000	260.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	60,000.00000	60,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00	66,000.00000	66,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	438,611.00000	438,611.00	62,425.00000	62,425.00	84,000.00000	84,000.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	300.000 DAY	33.50000	10,050.00	22.00000	6,600.00	29.00000	8,700.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$6,600,000.00		\$7,664,700.70		\$9,337,760.50
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$6,600,000.00</b>		<b>\$7,664,700.70</b>		<b>\$9,337,760.50</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

Contract ID: C22794

---

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 8

Contract ID: C22794

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00001 Clearing and Grubbing	4.000	6,250.00000	18,300.00000 ACRE	25,000.00	73,200.00	292.80%	48,200.00
0010	202-00000 Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.000	5,000.00000	7,500.00000 L S	5,000.00	7,500.00	150.00%	2,500.00
0015	202-00021 Removal of Manhole	1.000	2,500.00000	1,283.00000 EACH	2,500.00	1,283.00	51.32%	-1,217.00
0020	202-00027 Removal of Riprap	121.000	25.00000	59.00000 SY	3,025.00	7,139.00	236.00%	4,114.00
0025	202-00035 Removal of Pipe	377.000	35.00000	27.00000 LF	13,195.00	10,179.00	77.14%	-3,016.00
0030	202-00155 Removal of Wall	81.000	50.00000	190.00000 LF	4,050.00	15,390.00	380.00%	11,340.00
0035	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	1,297.000	20.00000	98.00000 CY	25,940.00	127,106.00	490.00%	101,166.00
0040	203-00050 Unsuitable Material	260.000	40.00000	48.00000 CY	10,400.00	12,480.00	120.00%	2,080.00
0045	203-01500 Blading	8.000	150.00000	333.00000 HOUR	1,200.00	2,664.00	222.00%	1,464.00
0050	203-01510 Backhoe	8.000	125.00000	183.00000 HOUR	1,000.00	1,464.00	146.40%	464.00
0055	203-01550 Dozing	8.000	150.00000	350.00000 HOUR	1,200.00	2,800.00	233.33%	1,600.00
0060	203-01594 Combination Loader	8.000	150.00000	110.00000 HOUR	1,200.00	880.00	73.33%	-320.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 8

Contract ID: C22794

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	203-01597 Potholing	40.000	250.00000	290.00000 HOUR	10,000.00	11,600.00	116.00%	1,600.00
0070	203-02330 Laborer	24.000	55.00000	44.00000 HOUR	1,320.00	1,056.00	80.00%	-264.00
0075	207-00205 Topsoil	3,765.000	20.00000	62.00000 CY	75,300.00	233,430.00	310.00%	158,130.00
0080	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	3,697.000	6.00000	6.00000 LF	22,182.00	22,182.00	100.00%	0.00
0085	208-00020 Silt Fence	232.000	4.00000	2.00000 LF	928.00	464.00	50.00%	-464.00
0090	208-00033 Sediment Trap	1.000	3,000.00000	8,110.00000 EACH	3,000.00	8,110.00	270.33%	5,110.00
0095	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	1,080.000	12.00000	5.00000 LF	12,960.00	5,400.00	41.67%	-7,560.00
0100	208-00041 Rock Check Dam	13.000	700.00000	2,482.00000 EACH	9,100.00	32,266.00	354.57%	23,166.00
0105	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	14.000	3,000.00000	817.00000 EACH	42,000.00	11,438.00	27.23%	-30,562.00
0110	208-00051 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I)	18.000	20.00000	5.00000 LF	360.00	90.00	25.00%	-270.00
0115	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	14.000	3,000.00000	5,294.00000 EACH	42,000.00	74,116.00	176.47%	32,116.00
0120	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	16.000	75.00000	219.00000 HOUR	1,200.00	3,504.00	292.00%	2,304.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 8

Contract ID: C22794

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	16.000	135.00000	454.00000 HOUR	2,160.00	7,264.00	336.30%	5,104.00
0130	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	24.000	175.00000	93.00000 HOUR	4,200.00	2,232.00	53.14%	-1,968.00
0135	208-00107 Removal of Trash	8.000	200.00000	220.00000 HOUR	1,600.00	1,760.00	110.00%	160.00
0140	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	90.000	200.00000	922.00000 DAY	18,000.00	82,980.00	461.00%	64,980.00
0145	208-00300 Temporary Berms	250.000	8.00000	10.00000 LF	2,000.00	2,500.00	125.00%	500.00
0150	211-03005 Dewatering	1.000	250,000.00000	400,000.00000 L S	250,000.00	400,000.00	160.00%	150,000.00
0155	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	11.100	1,000.00000	875.00000 ACRE	11,100.00	9,712.50	87.50%	-1,387.50
0160	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	7.100	3,000.00000	3,105.00000 ACRE	21,300.00	22,045.50	103.50%	745.50
0165	213-00003 Mulching (Weed Free)	11.100	700.00000	948.00000 ACRE	7,770.00	10,522.80	135.43%	2,752.80
0170	213-00012 Spray-on Mulch Blanket	4.000	3,500.00000	3,400.00000 ACRE	14,000.00	13,600.00	97.14%	-400.00
0175	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	2,420.000	3.10000	3.05000 LB	7,502.00	7,381.00	98.39%	-121.00
0180	213-00150 Bonded Fiber Matrix	5.000	3,300.00000	3,400.00000 ACRE	16,500.00	17,000.00	103.03%	500.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 8

Contract ID: C22794

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	216-00201 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	14,808.00C	2.50000	2.80000 SY	37,020.00	41,462.40	112.00%	4,442.40
0190	217-00020 Herbicide Treatment	8.000	200.00000	202.00000 HOUR	1,600.00	1,616.00	101.00%	16.00
0195	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	1,547.000	45.00000	63.00000 TON	69,615.00	97,461.00	140.00%	27,846.00
0200	506-00030 Grouted Riprap	7.000	175.00000	800.00000 CY	1,225.00	5,600.00	457.14%	4,375.00
0205	506-00409 Soil Riprap (9 Inch)	6.000	90.00000	211.00000 CY	540.00	1,266.00	234.44%	726.00
0210	506-00412 Soil Riprap (12 Inch)	118.000	130.00000	119.00000 CY	15,340.00	14,042.00	91.54%	-1,298.00
0215	506-00418 Soil Riprap (18 Inch)	2,733.000	150.00000	113.00000 CY	409,950.00	308,829.00	75.33%	-101,121.00
0220	507-00100 Concrete Slope and Ditch Paving (Reinforced)	45.000	850.00000	1,091.00000 CY	38,250.00	49,095.00	128.35%	10,845.00
0225	601-03050 Concrete Class D (Wall)	458.000	800.00000	1,206.00000 CY	366,400.00	552,348.00	150.75%	185,948.00
0230	603-01155 15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	583.000	145.00000	115.00000 LF	84,535.00	67,045.00	79.31%	-17,490.00
0235	603-01185 18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	1,060.000	155.00000	98.00000 LF	164,300.00	103,880.00	63.23%	-60,420.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 8

Contract ID: C22794

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0240	603-01245 24 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	630.000	170.00000	195.00000 LF	107,100.00	122,850.00	114.71%	15,750.00
0245	603-01305 30 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	491.000	175.00000	159.00000 LF	85,925.00	78,069.00	90.86%	-7,856.00
0250	603-01365 36 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	995.000	205.00000	222.00000 LF	203,975.00	220,890.00	108.29%	16,915.00
0255	603-01425 42 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	555.000	200.00000	250.00000 LF	111,000.00	138,750.00	125.00%	27,750.00
0260	603-01485 48 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	5,989.000	240.00000	320.00000 LF	1,437,360.00	1,916,480.00	133.33%	479,120.00
0265	603-01545 54 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	553.000	300.00000	379.00000 LF	165,900.00	209,587.00	126.33%	43,687.00
0270	603-01605 60 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	605.000	550.00000	557.00000 LF	332,750.00	336,985.00	101.27%	4,235.00
0275	603-01665 66 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	1,180.000	600.00000	545.00000 LF	708,000.00	643,100.00	90.83%	-64,900.00
0280	603-02245 30x19 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Elliptical (Complete In Place)	29.000	220.00000	152.00000 LF	6,380.00	4,408.00	69.09%	-1,972.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 8

Contract ID: C22794

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0285	603-02545 68x43 Inch Reinforcement Concrete Pipe Elliptical (Complete In Place)	37.000	600.00000	390.00000 LF	22,200.00	14,430.00	65.00%	-7,770.00
0290	603-10120 12 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	61.000	100.00000	137.00000 LF	6,100.00	8,357.00	137.00%	2,257.00
0295	603-50036 36 Inch Plastic Pipe	6.000	500.00000	269.00000 LF	3,000.00	1,614.00	53.80%	-1,386.00
0300	604-00305 Inlet Type C (5 Foot)	1.000	6,000.00000	4,672.00000 EACH	6,000.00	4,672.00	77.87%	-1,328.00
0305	604-00310 Inlet Type C (10 Foot)	11.000	7,500.00000	6,697.00000 EACH	82,500.00	73,667.00	89.29%	-8,833.00
0310	604-00315 Inlet Type C (15 Foot)	3.000	10,500.00000	8,687.00000 EACH	31,500.00	26,061.00	82.73%	-5,439.00
0315	604-00505 Inlet Type D (5 Foot)	1.000	6,500.00000	5,921.00000 EACH	6,500.00	5,921.00	91.09%	-579.00
0320	604-00510 Inlet Type D (10 Foot)	12.000	8,500.00000	7,860.00000 EACH	102,000.00	94,320.00	92.47%	-7,680.00
0325	604-00511 Inlet Type D (Special) (10 Foot)	2.000	25,000.00000	24,863.00000 EACH	50,000.00	49,726.00	99.45%	-274.00
0330	604-00515 Inlet Type D (15 Foot)	3.000	11,500.00000	10,217.00000 EACH	34,500.00	30,651.00	88.84%	-3,849.00
0335	604-00520 Inlet Type D (20 Foot)	2.000	13,500.00000	12,740.00000 EACH	27,000.00	25,480.00	94.37%	-1,520.00
0340	604-19110 Inlet Type R L 5 (10 Foot)	1.000	10,500.00000	10,219.00000 EACH	10,500.00	10,219.00	97.32%	-281.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 8

Contract ID: C22794

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0345	604-19210 Inlet Type R L 10 (10 Foot)	1.000	12,500.00000	15,452.00000 EACH	12,500.00	15,452.00	123.62%	2,952.00
0350	604-30010 Manhole Slab Base (10 Foot)	3.000	7,500.00000	8,152.00000 EACH	22,500.00	24,456.00	108.69%	1,956.00
0355	604-30015 Manhole Slab Base (15 Foot)	14.000	9,500.00000	11,021.00000 EACH	133,000.00	154,294.00	116.01%	21,294.00
0360	604-30020 Manhole Slab Base (20 Foot)	5.000	12,000.00000	13,206.00000 EACH	60,000.00	66,030.00	110.05%	6,030.00
0365	604-30025 Manhole Slab Base (25 Foot)	4.000	13,500.00000	18,560.00000 EACH	54,000.00	74,240.00	137.48%	20,240.00
0370	604-30030 Manhole Slab Base (30 Foot)	1.000	20,000.00000	17,203.00000 EACH	20,000.00	17,203.00	86.02%	-2,797.00
0375	604-31010 Manhole Box Base (10 Foot)	5.000	8,500.00000	17,803.00000 EACH	42,500.00	89,015.00	209.45%	46,515.00
0380	604-31015 Manhole Box Base (15 Foot)	8.000	10,500.00000	19,989.00000 EACH	84,000.00	159,912.00	190.37%	75,912.00
0385	604-31020 Manhole Box Base (20 Foot)	6.000	12,500.00000	25,354.00000 EACH	75,000.00	152,124.00	202.83%	77,124.00
0390	604-31030 Manhole Box Base (30 Foot)	3.000	20,000.00000	26,769.00000 EACH	60,000.00	80,307.00	133.85%	20,307.00
0395	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	8,347.000	6.00000	1.50000 LF	50,082.00	12,520.50	25.00%	-37,561.50
0400	609-23000 Gutter (Special)	586.000	100.00000	154.00000 LF	58,600.00	90,244.00	154.00%	31,644.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C22794

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0405	620-00005 Field Office (Special)	1.000	15,000.00000	47,308.00000 EACH	15,000.00	47,308.00	315.39%	32,308.00
0410	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	2,500.00000	2,975.00000 EACH	5,000.00	5,950.00	119.00%	950.00
0415	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	60,000.00000	105,000.00000 L S	60,000.00	105,000.00	175.00%	45,000.00
0420	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	438,611.00000	62,425.00000 L S	438,611.00	62,425.00	14.23%	-376,186.00
0425	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	300.000	33.50000	22.00000 DAY	10,050.00	6,600.00	65.67%	-3,450.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					<b>\$6,600,000.00</b>	<b>\$7,664,700.70</b>	<b>116.13%</b>	<b>\$1,064,700.70</b>
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$6,600,000.00</b>	<b>\$7,664,700.70</b>	<b>116.13%</b>	<b>\$1,064,700.70</b>